ELECTRIC ROTARY ACTUATOR (WITH MOTOR)
MERE series
Model MERE
Size 30
Rotation angle (°) 320, 360
Lead (°) 12
Max. rotating torque *1,3,4 (N·m) 1
Max. moment of inertia (kg·m2) 0.015

*4. The range of rotating torque is 30% ~ 90%.
MERE  ─ 30  ─ 1  ─ CK10  03  N  015
Order example
Model
*1. Sensors would be needed.
*2. Only for CM20.
*3. Only for CK10.
I/O type
N NPN
I/O cable length
015 1.5 m
03 3 m
* Standard: 1.5 m
Power + Encoder
cable of motor
01 1 m *2
015 1.5 m *3
03 3 m
05 5 m
* Standard: 3 m
AK  ─  ER1 ─ 30
Accessory kits
Size
30
* With sensing sheet, mounting seat and bolt.
Accessory kits
Controller Motor
CK10 SM
CM20 *1 BM
Specification
Size Rotation angle
1 320°
2 360°
Rotation angle range
Origin mark
Mechanism
stop line
320°
5°
5°
Origin mark
Flange rotating angle
Step 2: Necessary torque
* Please refer to page 3.
1. Load type
 · Static load Ts
 · Resistance Tf
 · Inertial load Ta
2. Check the effective torque
Confirm the setting range from the <Angular Speed − Torque
graph>.
Formula
Effective torque ≥ Ts
Effective torque ≥ Tf×1.5
Effective torque ≥ Ta×1.5
Selection example
Inertial load: Ta
Ta×1.5=I ×ω× 2π / 360 × 1.5
=0.00802×1000×0.0175×1.5
=0.21 N.m  → Angular speed 420°/sec2  OK
Step 3: Allowable load
* Please refer to page 4.
1. Check the allowable load
 · Radial load
 · Thrust load